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MAHATMA GANDHI CENTRAL UNIVERSITY BIHAR 

Temporary Campus (TempCamp), Zila School Campus, Motihari – 845 401, District – East Champaran, Bihar  

Email: admission@mgcub.ac.in  

 
 

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST 

For admission to various Under-Graduate (UG) Programmes for 

Academic Session 2017-18  

Dated: 30th July 2017 
  

 

IMPORTANT NOTICE RELATED TO MET 2017 

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST for admission to Post-Graduate (PG) Programmes shall be uploaded on University Website on                 

7th August 2017. Those candidates who have till date not submitted their Final Year Mark-Sheet are once again advised to submit 

the same to the office of the undersigned or email at admission@mgcub.ac.in on or before 5th August 2017 (5:00 PM) 
positively. The last date for submission of Final Year Mark-sheet shall not be extended further, in any case. The candidates who 

fail to submit the same within the stipulated date and time will not be considered for selection.  

 

1. PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST OF UG PROGRAMES: The Programme-wise Provisional Merit List of candidates selected for admission to 

following Undergraduate Programmes for the current Academic Session 2017 – 18 has been given below at ANNEXURE – 1 (Page No. 6   

to 44): 

Sl Programme of Study Page No. 

1.  Bachelor of Technology (B.Tech) in Computer Science & Engineering 6 - 8 

2.  Bachelor of Commerce (B.Com Honours) 9 – 11 
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3.  Bachelor of Arts (BA Economics Honours) 12 – 14 

4.  Bachelor of Arts (BA English Honours) 15 – 17 

5.  Bachelor of Arts (BA Hindi Honours) 18 – 20 

6.  Bachelor of Arts (BA Political Science Honours) 21 – 23 

7.  Bachelor of Arts (BA Sociology Honours) 24 – 26 

8.  Bachelor of Science (B.Sc. Biotech Honours) 27 – 29 

9.  Bachelor of Science (B.Sc. Botany Honours) 30 – 32 

10.  Bachelor of Science (B.Sc. Chemistry Honours) 33 – 35 

11.  Bachelor of Science (B.Sc. Mathematics Honours) 36 – 38 

12.  Bachelor of Science (B.Sc. Physics Honours) 39 – 41 

13.  Bachelor of Science (B.Sc. Zoology Honours) 42 – 44 

 

2. The list of all candidates along with marks scored by them in Graduate Entrance Test (GET), who appeared in the said Written Examination 

on 23rd July 2017 was uploaded on the University Website on 25th July 2017 for information of all concerned. Based on the information filled 

by the applicant while applying (i.e., both through ONLINE and OFFLINE) w.r.t. marks scored by them in Matric & 10+2 / Intermediate Level 

and Marks scored by them in Graduate Entrance Test (GET), the aforesaid Provision Merit List has been prepared as given at ANNEXURE – I. 
 

3. The aforesaid Provisional Merit List has been prepared based on merit taking into consideration the Composite Score, determined as per 

criteria given below: 
 

For Admission to Undergraduate Programmes 
 

Weightage of different components of the Composite Score 

Sl. Components Weightage 

1. Score obtained in GET 50% 

2. Percentage of marks in 10th  20% 

3. Percentage of marks in 10+2 30% 

TOTAL 100% 
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4. Every care has been taken to prepare the Provisional Merit List. Mistakes, if any, are inadvertent and subject to rectification. Therefore, the 

candidates are hereby advised to go through their details and calculate their Composite Score based on the criteria given at Para 3 on pre-

page. In case, the candidate finds any discrepancy or gaps in her/his Composite Score and inadvertent exclusion from the said Provisional 

Merit List, such claims may please be brought to the notice of the office of the undersigned or email at admission@mgcub.ac.in latest by 

31st July 2017 (4:00 PM) failing which their claims would stand cancelled. In case, no request is received, such claim will not be 

entertained at a later date during admission. As such said Provisional List shall be considered Final Merit List in all respects.  
 
 
 

IMPORTANT NOTE:  Since the applicants are given opportunity for corrections, if any, in their Composite Score shown in 

the Provisional Merit List as given at ANNEXURE – I, therefore, the Final Merit List, to be prepared 

after incorporating such corrections, if any, may change later on. Therefore, this Provisional Merit 

List may be treated strictly as PROVISIONAL and no claim for admission shall be entertained by the 

University in regard to this provisional list.  
  
 

 The Final Merit List will be uploaded on University Website on 1st August 2017. 

 
5. The total amount to be paid towards fees by the students at the time of admission is given below. The detailed break-up of fees for each 

Programme is given at ANNEXURE – 2 (Page No. 45 to 46): 
 

Sl Programme of Study 
Total Fees  

(Rs.) 

1. Bachelor of Technology (B.Tech) in Computer Science & Engineering 31,050/- 

2. Bachelor of Commerce (B.Com. Honours) 15,450/- 

3. Bachelor of Arts (B.A. Honours) 

[Economics / English / Hindi / Political Science / Sociology] 

15,450/- 

4. Bachelor of Science (B.Sc. Honours) 

[Biotech / Botany / Chemistry / Mathematics / Physics / Zoology] 

17,550/- 
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6. The selected candidates as per Final Merit List (to be uploaded on University Website on 1st August 2017) shall be required to register and 

verify their academic qualifications / documents in person only at Temporary Campus of the University at Zila School Campus, Motihari, 

District – East Champaran, Bihar w.e.f. 2nd August 2017 (Wednesday) to 5th August 2017 (Saturday) from 10:00 AM to 4:30 PM (Break: 

1:00 PM to 2:00 PM): 

 

Sl 
Date on which formalities related to 

Admission will be done 
Programme of Study 

i.  2nd August 2017 1. Bachelor of Commerce (B.Com.) Honours 

2. Bachelor of Science (B.Sc.) Biotech Honours  

3. Bachelor of Science (B.Sc.) Botany Honours, 

4. Bachelor of Science (B.Sc.) Zoology Honours,  

ii.  3rd August 2017 1. Bachelor of Science (B.Sc.) Physics Honours  

2. Bachelor of Science (B.Sc.) Chemistry Honours, 

3. Bachelor of Science (B.Sc.) Maths Honours, 

4. Bachelor of Arts (B.A.) Sociology Honours  

iii.  4th August 2017 1. Bachelor of Technology (B.Tech) in Computer Science & Engineering 

2. Bachelor of Arts (B.A.) Economics Honours 

3. Bachelor of Arts (B.A.) English Honours 

4. Bachelor of Arts (B.A.) Hindi Honours 

5. Bachelor of Arts (B.A.) Political Science Honours 

iv.  5th August 2017 Open for All: The candidates who could not register themselves in the 
Programme of Study in which they have been selected as per schedule given 
above, can register themselves on 5th August 2017. 

 

VERY IMPORTANT NOTE:  Those candidates who fail to register themselves in the Programme of Study as per the 

schedule given above would lose their seat and shall not have any claim after 5th August 

2017, in any circumstances.  
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7. The selected candidates have to bring the following documents at the time of registration in the University: 
 

 

A.  Original documents to be shown to the Admission Committee and one self-attested copy of each document to be submitted: 

i.  Marksheets of Matriculation and 10+2. 

ii.  Category Certificate, if applicable (OBC certificate should not been issued later than six months). 

iii.  Kashmiri Migrant Certificate, if applicable. 

iv.  Disabilities Certificate, if applicable. 
 

B. Original Documents to be submitted: 

i. Transfer Certificate   

ii. Migration Certificate 

iii.  Character Certificate 

iv.  Affidavit by student for intervening period/ over a gap of three years, if applicable 

v.  Employer’s No Objection Certificate, if applicable 

vi.  Two Passport size photographs 
 

8. The admission shall be strictly provisional subject to the verification of Academic qualifications and documents at the time of registration 

and shall be cancelled in case of submission of false information / qualifications by candidate. In such a case, the fees deposited by the 

candidate may be refunded as per University norms. 
 

9. In case the seats remain vacant in the first round, the First Waiting List will be displayed / uploaded on University Notice Board / Website 

on 7th August 2017. 
 

* * * * *  
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ANNEXURE - 1 

 

 
SCHOOL OF COMPUTER SCIENCES & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

B.TECH. (COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING) 

 

 

MERIT LIST: B.TECH. (COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING) 

Sl. Roll No. Name of Student Father Name 
Date of 

Birth 
Category 

Marks scored 

in GET 

Total 

Composite 

Score 

OPEN CATEGORY 

1.  20097 SAURABH KUMAR RAM EKBAL PANDEY 09/26/1999 GENERAL 71.50 75.65 

2.  24535 PRAMEET VERMA RAJESH KUMAR VERMA 05-09-1999 GENERAL 58.50 71.65 

3.  20253 SHIVAM KUMAR GAURI SHANKAR JHA 06/05/1997 GENERAL 55.50 70.57 

4.  20317 ADITYA SHRIVASTAVA UDAY SHRIVASTAVA 09-02-2000 GENERAL 55.25 69.19 

5.  26054 PRINCE KUMAR ALOK KUMAR SINGH 02/28/2000 GENERAL 58.25 68.89 

6.  20028 SAUBHIK KUMAR MAHTO SANJAY KUMAR MAHTO 06/12/2000 OBC 47.75 68.38 

7.  20378 PALAK PRANEET PRANAY KUMAR 05/12/1999 GENERAL 45.75 67.30 

8.  25036 SUMIT RAJA SANJAY KUMAR  MISHRA  06/02/2000 GENERAL 49.00 67.02 
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MERIT LIST: B.TECH. (COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING) 

Sl. Roll No. Name of Student Father Name 
Date of 

Birth 
Category 

Marks scored 

in GET 

Total 
Composite 

Score 

9.  20332 SURAJ KUMAR GUPTA RAMBABU PRASAD GUPTA 27-10-2000 OBC 55.75 66.68 

10.  20001 ULLAS SHRIVASTAVA RAJAN KUMAR 05/19/2000 GENERAL 52.25 66.45 

11.  20111 ATUL KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 03/12/2000 GENERAL 46.50 66.41 

12.  20116 AVANISH KUMAR SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA 05/05/1998 GENERAL 48.00 66.10 

13.  20149 SAKSHI SHRIYA BINOD KUMAR 06/10/2000 GENERAL 44.50 66.09 

14.  20096 AMAN MISHRA MANOJ KUMAR MISHRA 09/20/2000 GENERAL 44.75 65.92 

15.  25033 SHWETA MISHRA RATNESH KUMAR MISHRA 06/24/2017 GENERAL 53.25 65.83 

16.  20047 ADARSH KUMAR PRABHAKAR MISHRA 10/05/2000 GENERAL 52.00 65.70 

OBC CATEGORY 

17.  20250 VIVEK KUMAR LALAN PRASAD 09/07/1998 OBC 47.00 64.98 

18.  20158 PINTU KUMAR VIRENDRA BHAGAT 03/21/1999 OBC 50.75 64.78 

19.  25109 APURVA RAJ SUNIL KUMAR 28.03.2001 OBC 47.25 63.77 

20.  20199 KISHAN KUMAR GOVIND JAWALA PRASAD GUPTA 12/26/1997 OBC 51.50 63.56 

21.  20259 POOJA KASHYAP BIRENDRA KUMAR KASHYAP 07/10/2000 OBC 35.00 63.50 

22.  20272 MANISH KUMAR MAHESH KUMAR 30.08.1999 OBC 48.00 63.40 

23.  20344 NAVEEN PRAKASH RAMPRIT PRASAD CHOUDHARY 05/11/2000 OBC 44.50 63.05 

24.  20090 SAHIL RAJ SHAMBHU PRASAD 05/15/1999 OBC 47.75 63.04 
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MERIT LIST: B.TECH. (COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING) 

Sl. Roll No. Name of Student Father Name 
Date of 

Birth 
Category 

Marks scored 

in GET 

Total 
Composite 

Score 

SC CATEGORY 

25.  20189 RAKESH DAS BHANU DAS 12/16/1999 SC 45.50 61.81 

26.  25056 SANTOSH KUMAR DASHARATH RAM 11/09/1999 SC 40.50 59.08 

27.  20121 MONARCH MONALISA AJAAY MONALISA 07/30/1997 SC 37.75 54.34 

28.  20239 PREM KUMAR SURESH PASWAN 04/15/1997 SC 33.25 53.07 

ST CATEGORY 

29.  25049 PRINCE RAJ VIJAY THAKUR 08/09/2001 ST 24.75 47.86 

30.  20011 SONU SHARMA SHAMBHU SHARMA 07/25/1999 ST 21.00 44.00 

 

* * * END OF B.TECH. (COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING) * * * 
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SCHOOL OF COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT SCIENCES 

B.COM. HONOURS 

 

MERIT LIST: B.COM. HONOURS 

Sl. Roll No. Name of Student Father Name 
Date of 

Birth 
Category 

Marks scored 

in GET 

Total 

Composite 

Score 

OPEN CATEGORY 

1.  20503 MUSKAN BAJORIA RAVI PRAKASH BAJORIA 07/14/1999 GENERAL 39.25 63.41 

2.  20593 PRADEEP KUMAR PREM SHANKAR PRASAD 11/11/1999 OBC 41.00 59.88 

3.  20072 SAMIR SUJAN ARUN KUMAR GUPTA 09/18/1998 OBC 34.50 59.17 

4.  20506 PREETI GUPTA DEEPAK KUMAR 10/22/1999 OBC 35.50 58.95 

5.  20653 SURBHI ARJUN PRASAD SINGH 08/09/2000 OBC 27.75 58.94 

6.  20571 SHALU DEEPAK SRIVASTAVA 04/27/1999 GENERAL 36.25 58.49 

7.  20316 JYOTI KUMARI HARI SHANKAR PRASAD GUPTA  14-11-1999 OBC 37.00 57.82 

8.  20596 AARTI KUMARI ANIL KUMAR SHARMA 09/20/2000 OBC 32.75 57.16 

9.  20560 NANDINI KUMARI JHA  OM PRAKASH JHA  09/16/1999 GENERAL 32.50 57.05 

10.  21073 ANU KUMARI SUSHIL THAKUR 15-11-2000 GENERAL 35.50 56.63 

11.  20505 SAKSHI RATHORE HARIKANT SINGH 08/11/2000 GENERAL 34.25 56.59 

12.  
20353 

ABHISHEK PUSHP 
SRIVASTAVA RAMAKANT SRIVASTAVA 04/28/2000 GENERAL 42.75 54.84 



Page 10 of 46 

 

MERIT LIST: B.COM. HONOURS 

Sl. Roll No. Name of Student Father Name 
Date of 

Birth 
Category 

Marks scored 

in GET 

Total 

Composite 

Score 

13.  20511 PURVA ASTHANA MADHURENDRA KUMAR ASTHANA 11/14/1999 GENERAL 32.25 54.61 

14.  21072 APPORVA SHANDILYA AJIT KUMAR SHANDILYA 13-05-2000 GENERAL 35.00 53.56 

15.  20531 DOLLY KUMARI NAND KISHOR MISHRA 02/14/1999 GENERAL 25.75 53.50 

16.  20501 SALONI SUNIL KUMAR SINGH 11/04/1998 GENERAL 30.75 53.38 

OBC CATEGORY 

17.  20570 PRIYANKA KUMARI MAHTO KASHI MAHTO 10/20/1997 OBC 24.00 51.92 

18.  20504 AWANTIKA KUMARI DHARMENDRA PRASAD 05/15/2000 OBC 24.00 49.78 

19.  20527 ANUPMA KISHORE RAMPRAVESH PRASAD 03/31/2000 OBC 18.50 48.87 

20.  20558 ANUJ SANJAY KUMAR SINGH 02/04/2000 OBC 20.25 47.75 

21.  20634 ALOK KUMAR HIRAMAN PRASAD 20-01-1999 OBC 34.25 46.07 

22.  20068 VIVEK RAJ VIJAY KUMAR PRASAD 12/12/1998 OBC 27.00 45.98 

23.  20534 PUSPA KUMARI GUPTA SHISHU PAL PRASAD GUPTA 04/20/1997 OBC 21.75 45.43 

24.  20521 POOJA KUMARI JAISWAL BINOD PRASAD JAISWAL 08/10/1999 OBC 20.50 45.37 

SC CATEGORY 

25.  20530 POOJA PASWAN DEV NARAYAN PASWAN 10/16/1998 SC 12.00 42.16 

26.  20515 NITESH KUMAR KRISHNA DAS 12/10/1999 SC 18.50 39.69 

27.  20588 JYOTI KUMARI MUNSHI PASWAN 05/04/1998 SC 18.50 37.91 
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MERIT LIST: B.COM. HONOURS 

Sl. Roll No. Name of Student Father Name 
Date of 

Birth 
Category 

Marks scored 

in GET 

Total 

Composite 

Score 

28.  20510 NAYAN KUMARI CHUMAN THAKUR 05/16/1998 SC 10.50 35.63 

ST CATEGORY 

29.  20646 BIPIN KUMAR ARJUN SHARMA 15-11-1999 ST 32.00 51.74 

30.  20572 GURIYA KUMARI SHATRUGHAN RAM 12/20/1998 SC 6.00 35.06 

 

* * * END OF B.COM. HONOURS * * * 
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SCHOOL OF SOCIAL SCIENCES 

B.A. ECONOMICS HONOURS 

 

MERIT LIST: B.A. ECONOMICS HONOURS 

Sl. Roll No. Name of Student Father Name 
Date of 

Birth 
Category 

Marks scored 

in GET 

Total 

Composite 

Score 

OPEN CATEGORY 

1.  20317 ADITYA SHRIVASTAVA UDAY SHRIVASTAVA 09-02-2000 GENERAL 55.25 69.19 

2.  21011 SONAM KUMARI NARENDRA KUMAR 08/16/1997 OBC 56.00 69.16 

3.  21001 ADITYA KUMAR  AWADHESH PRASAD 01/28/2000 OBC 48.50 67.49 

4.  20116 AVANISH KUMAR SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA 05/05/1998 GENERAL 48.00 66.10 

5.  20079 RITIKA SHRIVASTAVA SANJAY KUMAR VIDYARTHY 09/28/2000 GENERAL 49.75 64.89 

6.  26075 ASHISH KUMAR ARUN KUMAR MISHRA 19-12-1999 GENERAL 44.00 64.16 

7.  21102 PRAFULL KUMAR RAGHUNANDAN JHA 07/02/1999 GENERAL 50.75 63.84 

8.  21018 MAHESHWAR NATH TRIPATHI PUNYADEV SHARAN TRIPATHI 02/11/2000 GENERAL 51.00 63.82 

9.  20294 ABHIJIT RAJ TRIPURARI SHARAN 24.07.2000 GENERAL 48.50 63.67 

10.  22553 SIKANDAR KUMAR YADAV LAL RAY 01/08/1996 OBC 59.25 63.37 

11.  20263 SUMIT KUMAR SANJAY KUMAR 04.11.1998 OBC 47.50 63.01 

12.  21029 SHRUTI SAGAR SATISH TIWARI 08/23/2000 GENERAL 38.25 61.65 
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MERIT LIST: B.A. ECONOMICS HONOURS 

Sl. Roll No. Name of Student Father Name 
Date of 

Birth 
Category 

Marks scored 

in GET 

Total 
Composite 

Score 

13.  
22523 

ADARSH KUMAR 
SHRIVASTAVA SUDHIR KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA 01/05/1999 GENERAL 41.50 60.55 

14.  20069 VATSALA SINHA MUKESH KUMAR 10/11/2000 GENERAL 35.50 60.51 

15.  21002 MUSKAN PATHAK OM PRAKASH PATHAK 04/15/2000 GENERAL 45.75 60.34 

16.  21021 GOLDI KUMARI PARMANAND SAH 05/15/1998 OBC 48.00 59.98 

OBC CATEGORY 

17.  20593 PRADEEP KUMAR PREM SHANKAR PRASAD 11/11/1999 OBC 41.00 59.88 

18.  21098 MAQBOOL ALAM MD HABIB 06/10/1997 OBC 42.25 59.51 

19.  20653 SURBHI ARJUN PRASAD SINGH 08/09/2000 OBC 27.75 58.94 

20.  21010 SAURAVI JAISWAL NARENDRA KUMAR 11/26/1999 OBC 42.50 58.83 

21.  20596 AARTI KUMARI ANIL KUMAR SHARMA 09/20/2000 OBC 32.75 57.16 

22.  20021 MANALI GUPTA ASHOK KUMAR 06/23/1999 OBC 41.25 56.87 

23.  22532 AJEET KUMAR UPENDRA KUMAR 03/18/1999 OBC 43.75 56.06 

24.  21086 RISHU KUMAR JAISWAL VINOD KUMAR JAISWAL 23.04.2000 OBC 42.00 54.50 

SC CATEGORY 

25.  22527 SONU KUMAR PASWAN SURENDRA PASWAN 02/01/1996 SC 54.00 56.80 

26.  21514 RAKESH BAITHA SHAMBHU BAITHA 03/12/1998 SC 34.75 54.22 
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MERIT LIST: B.A. ECONOMICS HONOURS 

Sl. Roll No. Name of Student Father Name 
Date of 

Birth 
Category 

Marks scored 

in GET 

Total 
Composite 

Score 

27.  21082 ANAND MOHAN CHAUDHARY MAHENDRA CHAUDHARY 20-06-1999 SC 35.75 53.28 

28.  22586 MANTOSH KUMAR BISHWAS JITENDRA NATH BISHWAS 04/25/2000 SC 28.00 52.88 

ST CATEGORY 

29.  21058 SHIVAM KUMAR AJAY THAKUR 15.03.1998 ST 50.25 57.91 

30.  21526 ASHISH SHARMA  ASHOK SHARMA 08/27/1998 ST 44.00 53.54 

 

* * * END OF B.A. ECONOMICS HONOURS * * * 
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SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES & LANGUAGES 

B.A. ENGLISH HONOURS 

 

MERIT LIST: B.A. ENGLISH HONOURS 

Sl. Roll No. Name of Student Father Name 
Date of 

Birth 
Category 

Marks scored 

in GET 

Total 

Composite 

Score 

OPEN CATEGORY 

1.  20149 SAKSHI SHRIYA BINOD KUMAR 06/10/2000 GENERAL 44.50 66.09 

2.  26544 SHAKSHI KUMARI  MADAN MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA 01/01/1999 GENERAL 45.50 65.03 

3.  20503 MUSKAN BAJORIA RAVI PRAKASH BAJORIA 07/14/1999 GENERAL 39.25 63.41 

4.  21523 RAJESH MAHATO ANIL MAHATO 08/12/1999 ST 48.50 61.99 

5.  25152 MONIKA MANJUSHA SHAMBHU SHARAN CHAUDHARY 02/21/2000 SC 45.75 61.86 

6.  26020 RANI KUMARI SURENDRA SINGH 04/15/1999 OBC 49.00 60.38 

7.  21524 MANOJ KUMAR SIHASAN PANDIT 04/04/1999 OBC 41.75 60.04 

8.  21501 KALYAN KUMAR MADHUP KUMAR 08/08/1999 GENERAL 47.00 59.98 

9.  20304 DEEP SHIKHA ANIL KUMAR SRIVASTWA 06-08-2000 GENERAL 32.25 59.85 

10.  22538 VISHAL KUMAR ATUL KUMAR 11/21/1999 GENERAL 41.75 59.80 

11.  20026 RAJ PANDEY KRISHNA MOHAN PANDEY 08/02/1999 GENERAL 43.50 59.49 

12.  20506 PREETI GUPTA DEEPAK KUMAR 10/22/1999 OBC 35.50 58.95 
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MERIT LIST: B.A. ENGLISH HONOURS 

Sl. Roll No. Name of Student Father Name 
Date of 

Birth 
Category 

Marks scored 

in GET 

Total 

Composite 

Score 

13.  22589 PRASHANT KUMAR UPENDRA KUMAR PANDEY 20.01.2000 GENERAL 37.25 58.93 

14.  21010 SAURAVI JAISWAL NARENDRA KUMAR 11/26/1999 OBC 42.50 58.83 

15.  20185 SMARIKA RAJU KUMAR 09/17/1999 GENERAL 41.75 58.64 

16.  21522 ADITYA RAJ NIRAJ KUMAR RANJAN 01/05/2000 OBC 50.50 58.15 

OBC CATEGORY 

17.  20066 NITESH KUMAR GUDDU MAHTO 02/05/1998 OBC 41.00 56.86 

18.  20089 UJJWAL KUMAR UPENDRA KUMAR YADAV 10/05/1999 OBC 31.25 55.87 

19.  21572 SONALI KUMARI BHOLI PRASAD 20-01-2000 OBC 42.25 55.69 

20.  26057 SAMI ALAM MAHMOOD ALAM 04/29/1999 OBC 37.75 55.44 

21.  20380 ATITESH KUMAR SONAL AKHILESH KUMAR 08/31/1999 OBC 35.00 55.32 

22.  25095 DAYANAND KUMAR DEEPLAL BHAGAT 12/03/1998 OBC 32.50 55.01 

23.  21549 ARTI KUMARI RAMBABU THAKUR 05/08/1999 OBC 38.00 54.68 

24.  21527 ABHIJEET RAJ SURESH KUMAR 11/16/1999 OBC 45.25 53.79 

SC CATEGORY 

25.  21514 RAKESH BAITHA SHAMBHU BAITHA 03/12/1998 SC 34.75 54.22 

26.  22610 SUMANT BHUSHAN KUMAR JAY NARAYAN RAM 13-07-1995 SC 35.25 51.35 

27.  21538 RAGANI KUMARI RAM PRAKASH BAITHA 08/10/1999 SC 23.25 43.63 
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MERIT LIST: B.A. ENGLISH HONOURS 

Sl. Roll No. Name of Student Father Name 
Date of 

Birth 
Category 

Marks scored 

in GET 

Total 

Composite 

Score 

28.  20530 POOJA PASWAN DEV NARAYAN PASWAN 10/16/1998 SC 12.00 42.16 

ST CATEGORY 

29.  26027 SACHIDANAND SHARMA RAMLOCHAN THAKUR 03/22/1997 ST 45.25 57.71 

30.  21569 UPENDRA KUMAR BAMBHOLA MAHTO 20.10.1996 ST 47.75 57.36 

 

* * * END OF B.A. ENGLISH HONOURS * * * 
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SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES & LANGUAGES 

B.A. HINDI HONOURS 

 

MERIT LIST: B.A. HINDI HONOURS 

Sl Roll No. Name of Student Father Name 
Date of 

Birth 
Category 

Marks scored 

in GET 

Total 

Composite 

Score 

OPEN CATEGORY 

1.  22026 ADITYA RAJ ASHOK PRASAD 23.03.1997 OBC 49.75 63.26 

2.  21089 ABHISHEK KUMAR ARVIND PANDEY 25-05-1998 GENERAL 45.25 59.89 

3.  22031 HARISHANKAR KUMAR PHUDENA PRASAD 12.02.2000 OBC 37.75 53.88 

4.  20239 PREM KUMAR SURESH PASWAN 04/15/1997 SC 33.25 53.07 

5.  21532 ANCHAL KISHOR PREMSHANKAR PRASAD  01/20/1998 OBC 38.50 51.71 

6.  21554 ANWAR ALAM NASRUDDIIN ANSARI 07/24/1998 OBC 38.75 51.24 

7.  21534 MD SAIF ANSARI MD SAMSUL ANSARI 11/25/1997 OBC 39.25 50.39 

8.  22501 SACHIN RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY 01/12/2001 GENERAL 34.50 49.57 

9.  23014 BARSHA PANDEY TARUN KUMAR PANDEY 15-08-1998 GENERAL 29.50 48.61 

10.  21589 SURABHI SINHA VIJAY KUMAR 08/21/1998 OBC 25.50 47.31 

11.  22028 SRISHTY SUMAN BIJENDRA PRASAD 14.01.1998 OBC 28.25 47.01 

12.  20564 KAJAL KUMARI RAJESH MISHRA 06/18/2000 GENERAL 29.00 45.32 
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MERIT LIST: B.A. HINDI HONOURS 
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Marks scored 
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13.  20292 SWATI KUMARI VIJAY SHANKER PRASAD YADAV 20.12.1999 OBC 26.25 44.99 

14.  21039 SONU KUMAR SAH LALDEV SAH 02/20/1997 ST 23.50 44.47 

15.  22619 PRACHI KUMARI SUMAN TIWARI 07-10-2000 GENERAL 28.00 44.16 

16.  22020 KIRAN KUMARI SURESH RAI 05/25/2000 OBC 24.25 43.59 

OBC CATEGORY 

17.  22011 VIKAS KUMAR MOHAN PRASAD 06/15/1999 OBC 20.75 43.44 

18.  20658 PREM KUMAR  ANIRUDH NONIA 10/15/1998 OBC 24.00 43.20 

19.  24005 NILU KUMARI ASHOK KUMAR YADAV 09/25/1998 OBC 17.25 43.05 

20.  21516 ARJUN KUMAR MOTILAL SAH 01/09/2000 OBC 12.75 40.80 

21.  20335 SHWETA KUMARI VIJAY SHANKER PRASAD YADAV 30-12-1998 OBC 13.25 40.73 

22.  22039 KUMARI NISHA YADAV RUPNARAYAN YADAV 25-03-1998 OBC 21.50 40.07 

23.  22005 SANSKRITI  SUMAN KUMAR GUPTA 12/26/1998 OBC 16.00 40.00 

24.  22536 GULSHAN KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR YADAV 01/16/1999 OBC 19.00 39.98 

SC CATEGORY 

25.  21076 RAVIRANJAN KUMAR HARENDRA RAM 01-04-1998 SC 37.50 50.05 

26.  22579 SATENDRA KUMAR RAMESH RAM 03/15/1999 SC 24.00 43.48 
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27.  22606 NIRAJ KUMAR BIRENDRA RAM 12.02.1998 SC 25.50 41.83 

28.  22013 SONALAL KUMAR RAMCHANDRA PASWAN 09/09/1999 SC 19.50 41.71 

ST CATEGORY 

29.  22030 AKHILESH KUMAR SHARMA ASHOK SHARMA 17.12.1999 ST 18.50 39.09 

30.  21587 ANSHU KUMAR RAM NATH CHAUDHARY 05/22/1998 SC 13.50 37.03 

 

* * * END OF B.A. HINDI HONOURS * * * 
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MERIT LIST: B.A. POLITICAL SCIENCE HONOURS 

Sl. Roll No. Name of Student Father Name 
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Composite 
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OPEN CATEGORY 

1.  21011 SONAM KUMARI NARENDRA KUMAR 08/16/1997 OBC 56.00 69.16 

2.  21001 ADITYA KUMAR  AWADHESH PRASAD 01/28/2000 OBC 48.50 67.49 

3.  21018 MAHESHWAR NATH TRIPATHI PUNYADEV SHARAN TRIPATHI 02/11/2000 GENERAL 51.00 63.82 

4.  22553 SIKANDAR KUMAR YADAV LAL RAY 01/08/1996 OBC 59.25 63.37 

5.  20090 SAHIL RAJ SHAMBHU PRASAD 05/15/1999 OBC 47.75 63.04 

6.  22530 SHAHINA ANJUM MD ZAFIR ALAM 10/25/2000 GENERAL 39.00 62.54 

7.  21523 RAJESH MAHATO ANIL MAHATO 08/12/1999 ST 48.50 61.99 

8.  22609 VICKY KUMAR MAINEJAR PRASAD 15-09-1999 OBC 51.25 61.71 

9.  21029 SHRUTI SAGAR SATISH TIWARI 08/23/2000 GENERAL 38.25 61.65 

10.  26048 BHASKAR CHANDRA TIWARI RAVINDRA TIWARI 10/11/1999 GENERAL 49.75 61.20 

11.  22523 
ADARSH KUMAR 
SHRIVASTAVA 

SUDHIR KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA 01/05/1999 GENERAL 41.50 60.55 
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Marks scored 
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12.  21002 MUSKAN PATHAK OM PRAKASH PATHAK 04/15/2000 GENERAL 45.75 60.34 

13.  22538 VISHAL KUMAR ATUL KUMAR 11/21/1999 GENERAL 41.75 59.80 

14.  22552 KUMAR ARYAN RAMBANARAS PRASAD 05/25/1999 OBC 47.00 59.74 

15.  21098 MAQBOOL ALAM MD HABIB 06/10/1997 OBC 42.25 59.51 

16.  22539 ADITI SUNIL KUMAR THAKUR 03/24/2000 GENERAL 41.00 59.48 

OBC CATEGORY 

17.  21522 ADITYA RAJ NIRAJ KUMAR RANJAN 01/05/2000 OBC 50.50 58.15 

18.  22532 AJEET KUMAR UPENDRA KUMAR 03/18/1999 OBC 43.75 56.06 

19.  20186 AVINASH KUMAR DHRUVA PRASAD 11/09/1997 OBC 29.50 55.71 

20.  22593 RUCHI RAJA RAM PRASAD 15.11.1999 OBC 28.00 55.32 

21.  21549 ARTI KUMARI RAMBABU THAKUR 05/08/1999 OBC 38.00 54.68 

22.  22566 NIDHI KUMARI GOPAL CHOUDHARY 06/01/1999 OBC 39.25 54.25 

23.  22600 ANISHA GUPTA ANIL KUMAR GUPTA 23.12.1999 OBC 27.00 54.16 

24.  22031 HARISHANKAR KUMAR PHUDENA PRASAD 12.02.2000 OBC 37.75 53.88 

SC CATEGORY 

25.  22527 SONU KUMAR PASWAN SURENDRA PASWAN 02/01/1996 SC 54.00 56.80 
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26.  22586 MANTOSH KUMAR BISHWAS JITENDRA NATH BISHWAS 04/25/2000 SC 28.00 52.88 

27.  22610 SUMANT BHUSHAN KUMAR JAY NARAYAN RAM 13-07-1995 SC 35.25 51.35 

28.  22533 VIKASH KUMAR RAJINAND RAM 07/22/1999 SC 33.75 50.02 

ST CATEGORY 

29.  21058 SHIVAM KUMAR AJAY THAKUR 15.03.1998 ST 50.25 57.91 

30.  21007 RANJAN KUMAR RAMBABU THAKUR 10/15/1998 ST 23.25 47.27 

 

* * * END OF B.A. POLITICAL SCIENCE HONOURS * * * 
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OPEN CATEGORY 

1.  22530 SHAHINA ANJUM MD ZAFIR ALAM 10/25/2000 GENERAL 39.00 62.54 

2.  24527 SHIKHA SHAILAJ T N TRIVEDI 07/05/1997 GENERAL 31.50 56.59 

3.  20056 RISHAV RANJAN VINOD KUMAR VIKAL 04/17/1998 GENERAL 35.25 55.89 

4.  21020 SUPRIYA SINGH SANJEEV SINGH 08/06/2000 GENERAL 29.75 54.88 

5.  23009 ABHINAV KUMAR TRIYUGI NARAYAN TIWARI 12/06/2000 GENERAL 43.00 54.36 

6.  22566 NIDHI KUMARI GOPAL CHOUDHARY 06/01/1999 OBC 39.25 54.25 

7.  21547 PRATIBHA KALYAN KUMAR SINGH 02/15/1998 GENERAL 23.00 53.76 

8.  23015 ADARSH RAJ GRINDRA KUMAR 17-06-1998 GENERAL 32.25 53.65 

9.  21568 PRAKRITI ASHOK KUMAR PAMDEY 09.11.2000 GENERAL 27.25 53.55 

10.  22597 PINKI KUMARI AJAY KUMAR 17.06.1999 OBC 34.00 53.38 

11.  21596 ANAMIKA GUPTA  RAGHAW SAH 02/03/2001 OBC 22.50 51.97 

12.  22624 SHRISHTI  DHARMENDRA KUMAR MISHRA 25-08-1999 GENERAL 28.00 51.68 

13.  21101 MD SARWAR ALAM MD NAZIMUDDIN 04/01/1997 GENERAL 29.25 51.47 
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14.  22564 MAHIN AMAN MD AMANULLAH 01/28/2000 OBC 32.50 51.13 

15.  21588 KUMAR MATARAM LATE RAJESH KUMAR 12/02/1998 OBC 23.00 50.50 

16.  23006 RAJAN KUMAR SINGH DINESH SINGH 01/05/1998 GENERAL 27.75 50.46 

OBC CATEGORY 

17.  23002 RAJU KUMAR RUPESHWAR SAHANI 08/21/1998 OBC 32.25 47.97 

18.  21050 AMIT KUMAR ARUN KUMAR PRASAD 09/18/1999 OBC 29.00 47.58 

19.  22510 BRIJESH KUMAR HARENDRA PRASAD 07/10/1998 OBC 32.50 46.89 

20.  23612 KNISHKA KUMARI DINESH KUMAR 13.12.1998 OBC 16.75 45.96 

21.  20617 MUSKAN KUMARI DEEPAK PRASAD 03.01.2001 OBC 24.00 43.72 

22.  22632 ASHISH KUMAR  MADHURENDRA KUMAR 03/15/1999 OBC 15.25 40.89 

23.  22621 BHUSHAN KUMAR JENALAL SAH 11-05-1998 OBC 22.50 40.81 

24.  23005 JYOTI KUMARI TUNNI KANHAIYA PRASAD 09/19/2000 OBC 14.25 40.59 

SC CATEGORY 

25.  22533 VIKASH KUMAR RAJINAND RAM 07/22/1999 SC 33.75 50.02 

26.  No candidate is Available / Eligible - 

27.  
No candidate is Available / Eligible 

- 

28.  - 
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ST CATEGORY 

29.  
No candidate is Available / Eligible 

- 

30.  - 

 

* * * END OF B.A. SOCIOLOGY HONOURS * * * 
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MERIT LIST: B.SC. BIOTECH HONOURS 

Sl. Roll No. Name of Student Father Name 
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Marks scored 
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OPEN CATEGORY 

1.  20332 SURAJ KUMAR GUPTA RAMBABU PRASAD GUPTA 27-10-2000 OBC 55.75 66.68 

2.  23565 ABHINAV ANAND MANOJ KUMAR TIWARI 06/24/1999 GENERAL 41.50 66.51 

3.  23569 CHINMAYA MUKUND KUMAR TRIVEDI 12/11/1999 GENERAL 45.50 65.67 

4.  23550 RAHUL PRASHAR TEJ PRAKASH SINGH 09/24/1998 GENERAL 43.00 65.44 

5.  23601 NISHA KUMARI RAM BABU RAY 11/28/1997 OBC 41.75 64.18 

6.  23519 ANUSHKA JHA RAMCHANDRA JHA 01/28/1998 GENERAL 44.00 63.08 

7.  20345 ANKIT SHIKHAR RAM BABU RAY 11/23/1999 OBC 39.50 62.91 

8.  24013 DIKSHA SHANDILYA MANISH KUMAR 10/22/2000 GENERAL 41.50 62.65 

9.  26522 RAJLAXMI  NAND KISHORE MISHRA 06/02/1998 GENERAL 42.75 62.60 

10.  26516 GUNJAN KUMARI DILIP KUMAR THAKUR 06/28/1996 GENERAL 40.00 60.80 

11.  20139 ANKIT RAJ KAPILDEO PRASAD 09/16/1998 GENERAL 46.25 60.79 

12.  23503 RITIKA KUMARI RAMESH KUMAR THAKUR 06/18/1999 GENERAL 32.75 60.08 
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13.  24544 NIKHIL VIVEK RAJEEV RANJAN 02/27/1998 GENERAL 39.00 60.04 

14.  21501 KALYAN KUMAR MADHUP KUMAR 08/08/1999 GENERAL 47.00 59.98 

15.  20007 HIMANSHU KUMAR ABHAY LAL SAH 09/23/1996 OBC 42.25 59.93 

16.  23596 AAYUSHI ANKITA ANUJAY CHANDRA KISHORE 12-05-2000 GENERAL 41.00 59.58 

OBC CATEGORY 

17.  20207 VIKASH KUMAR NAGINA SAH 04/25/1998 OBC 38.00 57.98 

18.  26510 TANYA PRASAD GYANESHWAR PRASAD 04/15/1999 OBC 29.00 57.82 

19.  23576 SUMAN KUMARI SUDAMA RAI 10.10.1997 OBC 37.00 55.94 

20.  23508 ANUBHUTI RAJ AJAY KUMAR 03/04/2000 OBC 24.25 54.17 

21.  26504 AISHWARYA MADHUSUDAN JAISWAL 08/18/1999 OBC 33.75 53.14 

22.  26577 DIPANSHU KUMAR MADAN KUMAR 21-12-1999 OBC 31.25 52.33 

23.  23547 VIVEK KUMAR MANOJ KUMAR 09/07/1997 OBC 25.00 50.80 

24.  20034 SWEETY SUMAN PRAMOD KUMAR 12/01/1999 OBC 26.50 50.65 

SC CATEGORY 

25.  20121 MONARCH MONALISA AJAAY MONALISA 07/30/1997 SC 37.75 54.34 

26.  20366 BIPIN LAL NAND LAL PRASAD PANKAJ 08/18/1998 SC 25.00 51.60 
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27.  26560 AVINASH KUMAR BHAGWAN MANJHI 11/03/1999 SC 27.50 47.41 

28.  26540 DEEPSHIKHA NATHUNI BAITHA 03/06/1999 SC 5.00 41.00 

ST CATEGORY 

29.  23529 RAMESH KUMAR SUBHASH MAHATO 08/30/1998 ST 13.50 40.55 

30.  23603 SONU KUMAR SHARMA LAL PAHADI SHARMA 12/12/2001 ST 10.00 37.74 

 

* * * END OF B.SC. BIOTECH HONOURS * * * 
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OPEN CATEGORY 

1.  24014 STUTI BIPINENDRA UPADHYAY 08/24/1999 GENERAL 42.50 67.07 

2.  26551 VAIBHAV ANAND NISHI KANT MISHRA 12/19/1999 GENERAL 46.50 66.19 

3.  23550 RAHUL PRASHAR TEJ PRAKASH SINGH 09/24/1998 GENERAL 43.00 65.44 

4.  24013 DIKSHA SHANDILYA MANISH KUMAR 10/22/2000 GENERAL 41.50 62.65 

5.  26545 PRAGYA PRIYA PRAMOD PRASAD 02/14/1999 OBC 29.50 55.95 

6.  23564 MEGHA AMOD KUMAR PATHAK 09/20/2000 GENERAL 37.00 54.26 

7.  24504 AMRITESH KUMAR KAMALESHWAR SINGH 02/14/1998 OBC 32.75 54.04 

8.  26571 MASUFA TARANNUM JASEEM KAISAR 28-12-1999 GENERAL 27.00 53.22 

9.  24002 RITU RANJAN  SHASHI RANJAN 10/10/1998 GENERAL 32.25 52.83 

10.  26031 DEEPU KUMAR DAYANAND THAKUR 07/06/1997 ST 33.50 51.19 

11.  23587 ANAMIKA KUMARI ALOK KUMAR SINGH 19.07.1999 GENERAL 37.50 50.92 

12.  26523 UTTAM RAJ ALOK KUMAR PANDEY 03/05/1998 GENERAL 30.50 49.99 
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13.  26574 HAFSA IMAM SYED KHURSHEED IMAM  16-08-1999 GENERAL 23.00 49.94 

14.  26521 SIDDHARTH KUMAR ARBIND KUMAR 11/02/2000 GENERAL 26.75 49.66 

15.  23553 PRITESH JAI MANGAL PRASAD 07/29/1998 OBC 26.25 48.93 

16.  24012 ANSHU KUMARI UMESH PRASAD 28-09-1999 OBC 29.75 48.52 

OBC CATEGORY 

17.  26502 RATISH KUMAR SATISH NANDAN 11/15/2000 OBC 19.75 48.08 

18.  26515 MD ABDULLAH MD MUSTAQUE AHMAD 06/08/2000 OBC 26.00 46.42 

19.  24010 ANKITA GUPTA GYAN PRAKASH GUPTA 3.9.1997 OBC 23.50 46.39 

20.  23608 PREETY SHARMA RAMESH KUMAR SHARMA 12/15/1999 OBC 20.50 46.19 

21.  26590 SONI KUMARI RAY AJAY KUMAR RAY 05/07/1998 OBC 24.00 44.06 

22.  26561 ANSHIKA AMRENDRA KUMAR 06.03.1999 OBC 13.75 43.42 

23.  24005 NILU KUMARI ASHOK KUMAR YADAV 09/25/1998 OBC 17.25 43.05 

24.  26519 SONA PRIYA AVDHESH PRASAD SINHA 08/09/1999 OBC 25.50 42.99 

SC CATEGORY 

25.  23543 MADHU BHARTI RAJENDRA BAITHA 07/03/1999 SC 13.75 38.72 

26.  26547 ALPNA BHARTI UMESH BAITHA 12/01/2000 SC 11.25 38.13 
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27.  
No Candidate is Available / Eligible 

- 

28.  - 

ST CATEGORY 

29.  
No Candidate is Available / Eligible 

- 

30.  - 

 

* * * END OF B.SC. BOTANY HONOURS * * * 
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Marks scored 
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OPEN CATEGORY 

1.  25138 NISTHA VERMA SUNIL KUMAR VERMA 01-06-1999 GENERAL 53.25 71.79 

2.  24535 PRAMEET VERMA RAJESH KUMAR VERMA 05-09-1999 GENERAL 58.50 71.65 

3.  26024 AMRIT RAJ RAJ KUMAR 02/26/1999 GENERAL 51.25 70.01 

4.  20028 SAUBHIK KUMAR MAHTO SANJAY KUMAR MAHTO 06/12/2000 OBC 47.75 68.38 

5.  24515 RITWIK ROY RAJAT ROY 09/10/2000 GENERAL 43.00 64.96 

6.  24545 APRAJEETA KUMARI VIJAY KUMAR SINGH 01/17/2000 GENERAL 52.50 64.47 

7.  20199 KISHAN KUMAR GOVIND JAWALA PRASAD GUPTA 12/26/1997 OBC 51.50 63.56 

8.  20259 POOJA KASHYAP BIRENDRA KUMAR KASHYAP 07/10/2000 OBC 35.00 63.50 

9.  20128 PRINCE  ARVIND MISHRA 01/12/2000 GENERAL 43.75 63.12 

10.  26064 ANKITA CHAUHAN BINOD KUMAR SINGH 26.06.2000 GENERAL 43.75 61.32 

11.  20391 NEHA RAVISHANKAR KUMAR 12/06/1999 OBC 43.25 60.71 

12.  20194 HEMANT MISHRA VINAY MISHRA 07/04/2000 GENERAL 49.50 60.57 
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13.  24522 VIPUL KUMAR VIJAY SINGH 04/15/1999 GENERAL 41.50 60.53 

14.  25084 LALU PRASAD SIYARAM SAH 04/02/1997 OBC 47.00 60.32 

15.  26073 MUSKAN MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA 09-08-1999 OBC 39.00 60.24 

16.  23503 RITIKA KUMARI RAMESH KUMAR THAKUR 06/18/1999 GENERAL 32.75 60.08 

OBC CATEGORY 

17.  25055 MANISH KUMAR SUDAMA SAH 02/06/2000 OBC 45.00 60.00 

18.  20379 PRAKASH KUMAR MUNSHI SINGH 10/21/1997 OBC 33.75 57.96 

19.  26072 RAJEEV RANJAN MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA 28-06-2000 OBC 39.00 57.90 

20.  26079 RAHUTOSH RANJAN RABINDRA KUMAR SINHA 11/19/1999 OBC 39.25 57.77 

21.  25121 SUMAN KUMAR SATYANARAYAN SAH 04.08.1999 OBC 49.25 57.71 

22.  20277 RAUSHAN KUMAR LALAN PURI 01.01.2000 OBC 42.00 56.90 

23.  26527 RUBY KUMARI LALBABU PRASAD  12/10/1999 OBC 40.75 56.40 

24.  20343 MD. NURUL HASAN ANSARI MD USMAN ANSARI 04-05-1997 OBC 36.00 55.88 

SC CATEGORY 

25.  25158 MANU KUMAR RAMCHARITRA BAITHA 09/05/1998 SC 42.00 58.88 

26.  24524 RAVI KUMAR SHIVSHANKAR BAITHA 03/22/2000 SC 32.75 57.02 
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27.  26008 RAMESH DAS NAGENDRA DAS 05/12/1999 SC 36.25 53.85 

28.  21082 ANAND MOHAN CHAUDHARY MAHENDRA CHAUDHARY 20-06-1999 SC 35.75 53.28 

ST CATEGORY 

29.  25154 BHAGWAN KUMAR MURMU MANVENDRA MURMU 07/07/1997 ST 37.25 58.33 

30.  20368 MAYANK RAJ MUKESH KUMAR BAITHA 03/12/1999 SC 32.00 52.42 

 

* * * END OF B.SC. CHEMISTRY HONOURS * * * 
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OPEN CATEGORY 

1.  25010 SURAJ KUMAR PARMESHWAR KUMAR GUPTA 05/20/2000 OBC 60.00 74.14 

2.  25138 NISTHA VERMA SUNIL KUMAR VERMA 01-06-1999 GENERAL 53.25 71.79 

3.  26047 ADITYA RAJ RAJESH KUMAR 11/24/1999 OBC 56.25 69.39 

4.  25149 AKSHAY KISHORE RAMADHAR RAM 07/01/1998 SC 54.25 68.79 

5.  20378 PALAK PRANEET PRANAY KUMAR 05/12/1999 GENERAL 45.75 67.30 

6.  25036 SUMIT RAJA SANJAY KUMAR  MISHRA  06/02/2000 GENERAL 49.00 67.02 

7.  20001 ULLAS SHRIVASTAVA RAJAN KUMAR 05/19/2000 GENERAL 52.25 66.45 

8.  20111 ATUL KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 03/12/2000 GENERAL 46.50 66.41 

9.  25033 SHWETA MISHRA RATNESH KUMAR MISHRA 06/24/2017 GENERAL 53.25 65.83 

10.  20047 ADARSH KUMAR PRABHAKAR MISHRA 10/05/2000 GENERAL 52.00 65.70 

11.  26042 DIPANKAR KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 11/15/1998 OBC 50.50 65.07 

12.  26082 SOURABH KUMAR  ASHOK PRASAD SINGH 04/11/1998 GENERAL 46.00 64.52 
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13.  24545 APRAJEETA KUMARI VIJAY KUMAR SINGH 01/17/2000 GENERAL 52.50 64.47 

14.  20077 AMRIT PRIYA VIJAY KUMAR 01/26/1999 GENERAL 47.50 64.25 

15.  21102 PRAFULL KUMAR RAGHUNANDAN JHA 07/02/1999 GENERAL 50.75 63.84 

16.  25109 APURVA RAJ SUNIL KUMAR 28.03.2001 OBC 47.25 63.77 

OBC CATEGORY 

17.  20272 MANISH KUMAR MAHESH KUMAR 30.08.1999 OBC 48.00 63.40 

18.  20344 NAVEEN PRAKASH RAMPRIT PRASAD CHOUDHARY 05/11/2000 OBC 44.50 63.05 

19.  25077 MANJEET KUMAR TEJNARAYAN SAH 03/15/2001 OBC 51.00 62.38 

20.  26014 ASHUTOSH KUMAR RAJENDRA PRASAD 01/09/1999 OBC 49.25 60.93 

21.  25084 LALU PRASAD SIYARAM SAH 04/02/1997 OBC 47.00 60.32 

22.  25166 VISHAL ANAND YOGANAND THAKUR 03/08/1998 OBC 36.00 60.04 

23.  25055 MANISH KUMAR SUDAMA SAH 02/06/2000 OBC 45.00 60.00 

24.  21021 GOLDI KUMARI PARMANAND SAH 05/15/1998 OBC 48.00 59.98 

SC CATEGORY 

25.  25152 MONIKA MANJUSHA SHAMBHU SHARAN CHAUDHARY 02/21/2000 SC 45.75 61.86 

26.  20189 RAKESH DAS BHANU DAS 12/16/1999 SC 45.50 61.81 
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MERIT LIST: B.SC. MATHEMATICS HONOURS 

Sl. Roll No. Name of Student Father Name 
Date of 

Birth 
Category 

Marks scored 

in GET 

Total 
Composite 

Score 

27.  25056 SANTOSH KUMAR DASHARATH RAM 11/09/1999 SC 40.50 59.08 

28.  25158 MANU KUMAR RAMCHARITRA BAITHA 09/05/1998 SC 42.00 58.88 

ST CATEGORY 

29.  26043 LAKSHMAN KUMAR AMAR MARDANIYA 08/15/1998 ST 51.00 61.02 

30.  25154 BHAGWAN KUMAR MURMU MANVENDRA MURMU 07/07/1997 ST 37.25 58.33 

 

* * * END OF B.SC. MATHEMATICS HONOURS * * * 
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SCHOOL OF PHYSICAL AND MATERIAL SCIENCES 

B.SC. PHYSICS HONOURS 

 

MERIT LIST: B.SC. PHYSICS HONOURS 

Sl. Roll No. Name of Student Father Name 
Date of 

Birth 
Category 

Marks scored 

in GET 

Total 

Composite 

Score 

OPEN CATEGORY 

1.  20097 SAURABH KUMAR RAM EKBAL PANDEY 09/26/1999 GENERAL 71.50 75.65 

2.  25010 SURAJ KUMAR PARMESHWAR KUMAR GUPTA 05/20/2000 OBC 60.00 74.14 

3.  20253 SHIVAM KUMAR GAURI SHANKAR JHA 06/05/1997 GENERAL 55.50 70.57 

4.  26024 AMRIT RAJ RAJ KUMAR 02/26/1999 GENERAL 51.25 70.01 

5.  26047 ADITYA RAJ RAJESH KUMAR 11/24/1999 OBC 56.25 69.39 

6.  26054 PRINCE KUMAR ALOK KUMAR SINGH 02/28/2000 GENERAL 58.25 68.89 

7.  25149 AKSHAY KISHORE RAMADHAR RAM 07/01/1998 SC 54.25 68.79 

8.  20096 AMAN MISHRA MANOJ KUMAR MISHRA 09/20/2000 GENERAL 44.75 65.92 

9.  26042 DIPANKAR KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 11/15/1998 OBC 50.50 65.07 

10.  20112 ANKIT KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 03/12/2000 GENERAL 51.50 65.03 

11.  20250 VIVEK KUMAR LALAN PRASAD 09/07/1998 OBC 47.00 64.98 

12.  24515 RITWIK ROY RAJAT ROY 09/10/2000 GENERAL 43.00 64.96 
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MERIT LIST: B.SC. PHYSICS HONOURS 

Sl. Roll No. Name of Student Father Name 
Date of 

Birth 
Category 

Marks scored 

in GET 

Total 
Composite 

Score 

13.  20158 PINTU KUMAR VIRENDRA BHAGAT 03/21/1999 OBC 50.75 64.78 

14.  26082 SOURABH KUMAR  ASHOK PRASAD SINGH 04/11/1998 GENERAL 46.00 64.52 

15.  26075 ASHISH KUMAR ARUN KUMAR MISHRA 19-12-1999 GENERAL 44.00 64.16 

16.  25150 AMRITANSHU RAJ ABHAY KUMAR 02/15/2001 GENERAL 45.75 63.46 

OBC CATEGORY 

17.  20174 SUJIT SAH GOPAL CHOUDHARY 06/04/1998 OBC 46.25 61.01 

18.  26014 ASHUTOSH KUMAR RAJENDRA PRASAD 01/09/1999 OBC 49.25 60.93 

19.  26020 RANI KUMARI SURENDRA SINGH 04/15/1999 OBC 49.00 60.38 

20.  26073 MUSKAN MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA 09-08-1999 OBC 39.00 60.24 

21.  20244 KUMAR BHAGYANARAYAN PRASAD 05/03/1999 OBC 43.75 60.24 

22.  25166 VISHAL ANAND YOGANAND THAKUR 03/08/1998 OBC 36.00 60.04 

23.  20059 AJIT KUMAR ANIL KUMAR MEHTA 01/23/1998 OBC 44.00 58.54 

24.  25142 ANAND KUMAR JHULAN PRASAD 12-02-1999 OBC 41.50 58.11 

SC CATEGORY 

25.  26008 RAMESH DAS NAGENDRA DAS 05/12/1999 SC 36.25 53.85 

26.  20105 KISHAN KUMAR JAGANNATH RAM 06/06/1998 SC 34.00 52.98 



Page 41 of 46 

 

MERIT LIST: B.SC. PHYSICS HONOURS 

Sl. Roll No. Name of Student Father Name 
Date of 

Birth 
Category 

Marks scored 

in GET 

Total 
Composite 

Score 

27.  26076 VIKAS KUMAR RAM CHANDRA RAM 02-03-1999 SC 29.00 51.82 

28.  26055 MUKUND PRASAD BAIDYANATH RAM 10/21/1998 SC 26.50 47.05 

ST CATEGORY 

29.  26043 LAKSHMAN KUMAR AMAR MARDANIYA 08/15/1998 ST 51.00 61.02 

30.  26027 SACHIDANAND SHARMA RAMLOCHAN THAKUR 03/22/1997 ST 45.25 57.71 

 

* * * END OF B.SC. PHYSICS HONOURS * * * 

  



Page 42 of 46 

 

SCHOOL OF LIFE SCIENCES 

B.SC. ZOOLOGY HONOURS 

 

MERIT LIST: B.SC. ZOOLOGY HONOURS 

Sl. Roll No. Name of Student Father Name 
Date of 

Birth 
Category 

Marks scored 

in GET 

Total 

Composite 

Score 

OPEN CATEGORY 

1.  24014 STUTI BIPINENDRA UPADHYAY 08/24/1999 GENERAL 42.50 67.07 

2.  23565 ABHINAV ANAND MANOJ KUMAR TIWARI 06/24/1999 GENERAL 41.50 66.51 

3.  26551 VAIBHAV ANAND NISHI KANT MISHRA 12/19/1999 GENERAL 46.50 66.19 

4.  26544 SHAKSHI KUMARI  MADAN MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA 01/01/1999 GENERAL 45.50 65.03 

5.  23601 NISHA KUMARI RAM BABU RAY 11/28/1997 OBC 41.75 64.18 

6.  23519 ANUSHKA JHA RAMCHANDRA JHA 01/28/1998 GENERAL 44.00 63.08 

7.  26522 RAJLAXMI  NAND KISHORE MISHRA 06/02/1998 GENERAL 42.75 62.60 

8.  26516 GUNJAN KUMARI DILIP KUMAR THAKUR 06/28/1996 GENERAL 40.00 60.80 

9.  23596 AAYUSHI ANKITA ANUJAY CHANDRA KISHORE 12-05-2000 GENERAL 41.00 59.58 

10.  26518 BYOM KUMAR OM PRAKASH PATHAK 07/28/1999 GENERAL 37.00 59.52 

11.  23594 RAHUL KUMAR SINGH ARUN KUMAR SINGH 07-08-1998 GENERAL 42.00 59.44 

12.  26573 SANKALP SRIVASTAVA SHAILENDRA NATH SRIVASTAVA 03-05-1999 GENERAL 38.50 58.87 
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MERIT LIST: B.SC. ZOOLOGY HONOURS 

Sl. Roll No. Name of Student Father Name 
Date of 

Birth 
Category 

Marks scored 

in GET 

Total 
Composite 

Score 

13.  26583 CHANDAN GUPTA SHIVJEE PRASAD GUPTA 19-03-1995 OBC 38.00 58.55 

14.  23521 ARPANA SHACHINDRA PRASAD 05/16/2017 GENERAL 34.75 58.32 

15.  26510 TANYA PRASAD GYANESHWAR PRASAD 04/15/1999 OBC 29.00 57.82 

16.  23522 ANJANA AJAY KUMAR SINHA 07/27/1999 GENERAL 35.25 57.75 

OBC CATEGORY 

17.  26527 RUBY KUMARI LALBABU PRASAD  12/10/1999 OBC 40.75 56.40 

18.  26545 PRAGYA PRIYA PRAMOD PRASAD 02/14/1999 OBC 29.50 55.95 

19.  23576 SUMAN KUMARI SUDAMA RAI 10.10.1997 OBC 37.00 55.94 

20.  23508 ANUBHUTI RAJ AJAY KUMAR 03/04/2000 OBC 24.25 54.17 

21.  26504 AISHWARYA MADHUSUDAN JAISWAL 08/18/1999 OBC 33.75 53.14 

22.  26577 DIPANSHU KUMAR MADAN KUMAR 21-12-1999 OBC 31.25 52.33 

23.  23547 VIVEK KUMAR MANOJ KUMAR 09/07/1997 OBC 25.00 50.80 

24.  26528 MALA KUMARI LALBABU PRASAD 05/04/1998 OBC 28.25 49.09 

SC CATEGORY 

25.  26560 AVINASH KUMAR BHAGWAN MANJHI 11/03/1999 SC 27.50 47.41 

26.  26554 PRIYANKA KUMARI RAJENDRA MANJHI 01/25/1997 SC 18.25 42.11 
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MERIT LIST: B.SC. ZOOLOGY HONOURS 

Sl. Roll No. Name of Student Father Name 
Date of 

Birth 
Category 

Marks scored 

in GET 

Total 
Composite 

Score 

27.  26540 DEEPSHIKHA NATHUNI BAITHA 03/06/1999 SC 5.00 41.00 

28.  26547 ALPNA BHARTI UMESH BAITHA 12/01/2000 SC 11.25 38.13 

ST CATEGORY 

29.  23529 RAMESH KUMAR SUBHASH MAHATO 08/30/1998 ST 13.50 40.55 

30.  23566 SAURABH KUMAR RAUSHAN RAM ASHLOK RAM 10/10/1999 SC 13.75 37.50 

 

* * * END OF B.SC. ZOOLOGY HONOURS * * * 

  



Page 45 of 46 

 

ANNEXURE – 2 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR  

UNDER-GRADUATE (UG) & POST-GRADUATE (PG) PROGRAMMES 

HEADS OF FEES/FUNDS  

(in Rs.) 
MSW MBA B. Sc. (Honours)  

B. Com. (Honours)/ 

B.A. (Honours) 
B. Tech. 

(A) One Time 

Alumni Registration Fee  500 500 500 500 500 

Security Deposit/Caution Money (Refundable) 3000 3000 3000 2000 3000 

University Registration/ Enrolment Fee 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 

Convocation Fee 500 500 500 500 500 

Identity Card Fee 100 100 100 100 100 

Total (One Time)  5,100 5,100 5,100 4,100 5,100 

(B) Annual 

Foundation Day Celebration Fee 500 500 500 500 500 

Cultural Activities Fund 200 200 200 200 200 

Games & Sports Fund 200 200 200 200 200 

Library Fee 500 500 500 500 500 

Health & Insurance Fee 500 500 500 500 500 

Training & Placement Fee 500 500 500 500 500 

Students Welfare Fund 500 500 500 500 500 

Subject Association Fund 200 200 200 200 200 

University Magazine Fee 100 100 100 100 100 

Total (Annual)  3,200 3,200 3,200 3,200 3,200 

(C) Per Semester 

Examination Fee 500 500 500 500 500 

Teaching Learning Resource Fund 500 500 300 200 500 

Tuition Fee 4000 6000 2500 2500 15000 

Admission Fee    1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 

Campus Development & Beautification Fund 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 

Electricity & Water Fee 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 

ICT Lab & Internet Fee 700 700 700 700 1500 

Practical Lab Fee - - 1000 - 1000 

CORE Services Fee 250 250 250 250 250 

Total (Per Semester)  9,950 11,950 9,250 8,150 22,750 

GRAND TOTAL 18,250 20,250 17,550 15,450 31,050 
 

NOTE:   The fees payable by the students is fixed by the Executive Council on the recommendation of 

the Academic Council / Finance Committee and is notified in the Admission Brochure / 

Prospectus issued by the University. 
 

1.  An additional fee towards ‘Professional Development Fund’ shall be chargeable as under: 
   



Page 46 of 46 

 

(a) Rs.5000/- per Semester from the students admitted to M.B.A., M.S.W. and B.Tech. Programme of Study. 

(b) Rs.1000/- per Semester from the students admitted to UG Programme(s) of Study excluding B.Com. 

(Honours) and B.Tech. 

(c) Rs.2000/- per Semester for B.Com. (Honours) Programme of Study which shall be used in Skill 

Enhancement Activities such as Tally, Accounts etc. apart from other professional development 

activities. 
 

2. CORE Services: The Community Outreach and Extension (CORE) Services – Programme initiated in the 

University is of an example of multi-disciplinary academic/research/extension work. Core Services has 

three sub-units namely: 
 

• SERVE                 :    Service for Empowerment and Rural Voluntary Efforts 

• SETU                 :    Service for Empowerment and Tribal Upliftment 

• SUDHAR :    Service for Urban Development and Human Action Research 
 

3. There shall be separate fee for issuance of duplicate Identification Card of the University as decided by 

the Competent Authority in this regard. 
 

4. Teaching Learning Resource Fund fee comprises the charges for resource platform(s) and/or material 

for course(s) of study by concerned faculty member. 
 

5. Health & Insurance Fee comprises the charges for insurance to be provide to students admitted in the 

university and other related charges such as health awareness, medical check-up camp etc. 
 

6. Training & Placement Fee shall be used in capacity building of the students, pre-placements talks, 
campus drive for placements etc. to make them employable. 
 

7. Subject Association Fund shall be used in students’ club/society related to concerned Programme of  
Study to create the interest of students in particular subject by student centric activities, academic and 
quasi academic in nature. 
 

8. University Magazine Fee hall be charged towards Parisar Pratibimb and Parisar Pratibha- monthly 
and annual magazine of the university respectively. 
 

9. Tuition fee for offering audit course and ‘I’ grade will be Rs.100/- per credit. 
 

10. For ‘F’, ‘I’ and audit course, examination fee will be Rs.100/- per credit. 
 

11. The University shall charge separate fee for issuing the following certificate(s)/documents as decided 
by competent authority: 

 

• Character Certificate 

• Migration Certificate  

• Provisional Result  

• Provisional Degree  

• Duplicate Marks-Sheet  

• Duplicate Degree 
 

12. Details regarding Fee refund rules and procedure can the found on the University website and 
from the University Accounts Office 
 

 
 


